# 505017349 07/24/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5064097

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА						
		Name	)			Execution Date	
KATHERINE VOIGT						07/28/2016	
JAMES CREATH FRAZI	ER					07/28/2016	
BRADLEY PHILIP FISH	KIN					07/29/2016	
FAITH LEANN PIOTRO	VSKI					07/29/2016	
	тл						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SHOCK DOG							
Street Address:							
Internal Address:	SUITE						
City:							
State/Country:	MINNE						
Postal Code:	55305						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number				
			Number				
Property Type		29657574	Number				
Property Type Application Number:		29657574	Number				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		29657574 (303)607-3					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA	(303)607-3 5 <b>the e-mai</b>	600 I address first; if th				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA	(303)607-3 5 the e-mai 1; if that is	600 I address first; if th unsuccessful, it wi				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA	(303)607-3 5 the e-main 1; if that is (303) 607-3	600 <b>I address first; if th</b> <b>unsuccessful, it wi</b> 8600				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA	(303)607-3 5 the e-mai 1; if that is (303) 607-3 aimee.mille	600 <b>I address first; if th</b> <b>unsuccessful, it wi</b> 3600 er@faegrebd.com	ll be ser			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA	(303)607-3 5 <i>the e-mai</i> <i>1; if that is</i> (303) 607-3 aimee.mille FAEGRE B	600 <b>I address first; if th</b> <b>unsuccessful, it wi</b> 8600 er@faegrebd.com 8AKER DANIELS LLI	ll be ser			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA	(303)607-3 5 the e-mai 1; if that is (303) 607-3 aimee.mille	600 <b>I address first; if th</b> <b>unsuccessful, it wi</b> 3600 er@faegrebd.com 9AKER DANIELS LLI OLN ST	ll be ser			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	(303)607-3 5 <i>the e-mai</i> <i>1; if that is</i> (303) 607-3 aimee.mille FAEGRE B 1700 LINCO SUITE 350	600 <b>I address first; if th</b> <b>unsuccessful, it wi</b> 3600 er@faegrebd.com 9AKER DANIELS LLI OLN ST	ll be ser			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	(303)607-3 <b>5</b> the e-main 1; if that is (303) 607-3 aimee.mille FAEGRE B 1700 LINCO SUITE 350 DENVER, (	600 I address first; if the unsuccessful, it wit 3600 er@faegrebd.com SAKER DANIELS LLI OLN ST 0	ll be ser			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(303)607-3 <b>o the e-main</b> <b>d; if that is</b> (303) 607-3 aimee.mille FAEGRE B 1700 LINCO SUITE 350 DENVER, 0 4738	600 I address first; if the unsuccessful, it wil 3600 er@faegrebd.com BAKER DANIELS LLI OLN ST 0 COLORADO 80203	ll be ser			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(303)607-3 <b>o the e-main</b> <b>d; if that is</b> (303) 607-3 aimee.mille FAEGRE B 1700 LINCO SUITE 350 DENVER, 0 4738 STEV	600 I address first; if the unsuccessful, it wit 3600 er@faegrebd.com SAKER DANIELS LLI OLN ST 0 COLORADO 80203 93.615	ll be ser			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provideo	(303)607-3 <b>o the e-main</b> <b>i; if that is</b> (303) 607-3 aimee.mille FAEGRE B 1700 LINCO SUITE 350 DENVER, 0 4738 STEV /stev	600 I address first; if the unsuccessful, it wit 3600 er@faegrebd.com SAKER DANIELS LLI OLN ST 0 COLORADO 80203 93.615 VEN WIEMER	ll be ser			

source=473893.615 Assignment - Signed#page1.tif	
source=473893.615 Assignment - Signed#page2.tif	
source=473893.615 Assignment - Signed#page3.tif	
source=473893.615 Assignment - Signed#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMEN	<b>1</b>

Attorney Docket No.: 473893 000358 Page 1 of 4

First Named Inventor: Faith LeAnn Piotrowski

Title: EXERCISE BELT

WHEREAS, we, Faith LeAnn Piotrowski, residing at 857 Valley Road, Warminster, Pennsylvania 18974, Katherine Voigt, residing at 501 Merton Woods Way, Millersville, Maryland 21108, James Creath Frazier, residing at 826 Lavigne Hill Road, Hinesburg, Vermont 05461, and Bradley Philip Fishkin, residing at 155 Maple Street, Apt. 4, Burlington, Vermont 05401, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled EXERCISE BELT, for which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 29/572,674 filed July 29, 2016 and

WHEREAS, Shock Doctor, Inc., having an address of 110 Cheshire Lane, Suite 120, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55305 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, or our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Faith LeAnn Piotrowski

Effective as of July 29, 2016

#### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ SS.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2016.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

US.107439962.01

### ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 473893,000358

First Named Inventor: Faith LeAnn Piotrowski

Title: EXERCISE BELT

Katherine Voigt Date 07

#### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF\_ \_) :SS. COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2016.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

US.107389602.01

PATENT REEL: 046441 FRAME: 0900

# ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 473893.000358

First Named Inventor: Faith LeAnn Piotrowski

Title: EXERCISE BELT

Danes Cheathe Frazier

James Creath Frazier

Date 6 - 28 - 12

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_) : SS. COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2016.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

### ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 473893.000358 Page 4 of 4

First Named Inventor: Faith LeAnn Piotrowski

Title: EXERCISE BELT

Bradley P **Fishkin** 

Bradley Physip Fishkin

Effective as of July 29, 2016

#### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_) ; SS. ; OUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2016.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

US.107439837.01

### PATENT REEL: 046441 FRAME: 0902

**RECORDED: 07/24/2018**